Consideration - whether cash consideration or 

share swap or any other form and details of the 

same; 

Cash 

Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the 

shares are acquired; 

Subscription to equity shares of QTrino in tranches 

by  

(i) STL for an amount of up to INR 23,85,96,000 

(Indian Rupees Twenty-Three Crore Eighty Five 

Lakh Ninety Six Thousand only) for 76.40%; and 

(ii) AEPL for an amount of up to INR 1,12,56,600 

(Indian Rupees One Crore Twelve Lakh Fifty Six 

Thousand Six Hundred only) for 3.60% 

for cash, at fair value on an arm’s length basis. 

Percentage of shareholding / control acquired 

and / or number of shares acquired; 

STL to acquire up to 76.40% of paid up equity 

share capital of QTrino. 

Brief background about the entity acquired in